Weisenberg Lutheran Church & Sunday School 2026 Calendar

(Includes special events in addition to Worship every Sunday at 9 am)

Date

Time

Festival/Observance

Sunday, January 4, 2026
Sunday, January 4, 2026
Tuesday, January 6, 2026
Sunday, January 11, 2026
Sunday, January 25-Sunday, February 1, 2026
Sunday, February 1, 2026
Sunday, February 15, 2026
Wednesday, February 18, 2026
Wednesday, February 18, 2026
Sunday, March 1, 2026
Sunday, March 29, 2026
Thursday, April 2, 2026

Friday, April 3, 2026

Saturday, April 4, 2026
Sunday, April 5, 2026

Sunday, April 5, 2026

Sunday, April 26-Sunday, May 3, 2026
Sunday, May 3, 2026

Sunday, May 10, 2026
Thursday, May 14, 2026
Sunday, May 17, 2026

Sunday, May 24, 2026

Sunday, May 31, 2026
Saturday, June 6-Sunday, June 7, 2026
Sunday, June 7, 2026

Sunday, June 14, 2026

Sunday, June 21, 2026

Sunday, July 5, 2026

TBD

Sunday, July 19, 2026

Sunday, August 2, 2026
Sunday, August 23, 2026
Sunday, August 30, 2026
Sunday, September 6, 2026
Sunday, September 13, 2026
Sunday, October 4, 2026
Sunday, October 18, 2026
Sunday, October 25, 2026
Sunday, October 25-Sunday, November 1, 2026
Sunday, November 1, 2026
Sunday, November 8, 2026
Sunday, November 15, 2026
Sunday, November 22, 2026
Wednesday, November 25, 2026
Sunday, December 6, 2026
Saturday, December 12, 2026
Thursday, December 24, 2026
Friday, December 25, 2026
Sunday, December 27, 2026
Sunday, January 3, 2027
Sunday, January 3, 2027

9:00 AM
10:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
6-8:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
9:00 AM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
3,7,11 PM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM

1st Sunday of Month

Sunday School Annual Planning Meeting
Epiphany of our Lord

Baptism of our Lord

Family Promise Week

1st Sunday of Month

Transfiguration of our Lord

Lenten Meal of Hope

Ash Wednesday Worship

1st Sunday of Month

Palm Sunday

Maundy Thursday

Good Friday

Easter Egg Hunt/Holy Saturday

Easter Dawn

Easter Day

Family Promise Week

1st Sunday of Month

Mother's Day

Ascension of our Lord

Music Sunday
Pentecost/Confirmation/Memorial Day Observance
Holy Trinity

Sunday School Picnic

1st Sunday of Month/Graduation Sunday
Flag Day Observance

Father's Day

1st Sunday of Month/July 4th Observance
Vacation Bible School

Christmas in July

Outdoor Worship & Fellowship Sunday
Blessing of Bookbags

End of WWII (VJ-Day) Observance

1st Sunday of Month

Harvest Home/Confirmation Parent Meeting
NLV Mission District Ingathering Offering
Children's Sabbath

Reformation Sunday

Family Promise Week

All Saint's Sunday

Veterans Day Observance

Annual Congregational Meeting

Christ the King

Thanksgiving Eve Worship

1st Sunday of Month

Wreaths Across America

Christmas Eve Worship

Nativity of our Lord

Installation of Council Members

1st Sunday of Month

Sunday School Annual Planning Meeting

Holy

Communion

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



