Weisenberg Lutheran Church & Sunday School 2026 Calendar (Includes special events in addition to Worship every Sunday at 9 am)

(Includes special events in addition to Worship every Sunday at 9 am)			
<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Festival/Observance	<u>Holy</u> Communion
Sunday, January 4, 2026	9:00 AM	1st Sunday of Month	Yes
Sunday, January 4, 2026	10:30 AM	Sunday School Annual Planning Meeting	
Tuesday, January 6, 2026		Epiphany of our Lord	
Sunday, January 11, 2026	9:00 AM	Baptism of our Lord	Yes
Sunday, January 25-Sunday, February 1, 2026		Family Promise Week	
Sunday, February 1, 2026	9:00 AM	1st Sunday of Month	Yes
Sunday, February 15, 2026	9:00 AM	Transfiguration of our Lord	Yes
Wednesday, February 18, 2026	6:00 PM	Lenten Meal of Hope	
Wednesday, February 18, 2026	7:30 PM	Ash Wednesday Worship	Yes
Sunday, March 1, 2026	9:00 AM	1st Sunday of Month	Yes
Sunday, March 29, 2026	9:00 AM	Palm Sunday	Yes
Thursday, April 2, 2026	7:00 PM	Maundy Thursday	Yes
Friday, April 3, 2026	7:00 PM	Good Friday	
Saturday, April 4, 2026	1:00 PM	Easter Egg Hunt/Holy Saturday	
Sunday, April 5, 2026	6:30 AM	Easter Dawn	Yes
Sunday, April 5, 2026	9:00 AM	Easter Day	Yes
Sunday, April 26-Sunday, May 3, 2026		Family Promise Week	
Sunday, May 3, 2026	9:00 AM	1st Sunday of Month	Yes
Sunday, May 10, 2026		Mother's Day	
Thursday, May 14, 2026		Ascension of our Lord	
Sunday, May 17, 2026		Music Sunday	
Sunday, May 24, 2026	9:00 AM	Pentecost/Confirmation/Memorial Day Observance	Yes
Sunday, May 31, 2026	9:00 AM	Holy Trinity	Yes
Saturday, June 6-Sunday, June 7, 2026		Sunday School Picnic	
Sunday, June 7, 2026	9:00 AM	1st Sunday of Month/Graduation Sunday	Yes
Sunday, June 14, 2026	9:00 AM	Flag Day Observance	
Sunday, June 21, 2026		Father's Day	
Sunday, July 5, 2026	9:00 AM	1st Sunday of Month/July 4th Observance	Yes
TBD	6-8:00 PM	Vacation Bible School	
Sunday, July 19, 2026	9:00 AM	Christmas in July	Yes
Sunday, August 2, 2026	9:00 AM	Outdoor Worship & Fellowship Sunday	Yes
Sunday, August 23, 2026	9:00 AM	Blessing of Bookbags	
Sunday, August 30, 2026	9:00 AM	End of WWII (VJ-Day) Observance	
Sunday, September 6, 2026	9:00 AM	1st Sunday of Month	Yes
Sunday, September 13, 2026	9:00 AM	Harvest Home/Confirmation Parent Meeting	
Sunday, October 4, 2026		NLV Mission District Ingathering Offering	Yes
Sunday, October 18, 2026		Children's Sabbath	
Sunday, October 25, 2026	9:00 AM	Reformation Sunday	Yes
Sunday, October 25-Sunday, November 1, 2026		Family Promise Week	
Sunday, November 1, 2026		All Saint's Sunday	Yes
Sunday, November 8, 2026		Veterans Day Observance	
Sunday, November 15, 2026		Annual Congregational Meeting	
Sunday, November 22, 2026		Christ the King	Yes
Wednesday, November 25, 2026		Thanksgiving Eve Worship	Yes
Sunday, December 6, 2026		1st Sunday of Month	Yes
Saturday, December 12, 2026		Wreaths Across America	
Thursday, December 24, 2026	3, 7, 11 PM	•	Yes
Friday, December 25, 2026		Nativity of our Lord	
Sunday, December 27, 2026		Installation of Council Members	
Sunday, January 3, 2027		1st Sunday of Month	Yes
Sunday, January 3, 2027	10:30 AM	Sunday School Annual Planning Meeting	